# Imperial College London

Central Secretariat Imperial College London

foi@imperial.ac.uk

Freedom of Information | Administration and support services | Imperial College London

12 January 2023

# Freedom of Information Act request, Investments in and funding from oil and gas companies IMPFOI-22-533, Imperial College response

#### 1. Research funding and donations

Please see the tables below for research funding and gifts/donations received from oil and gas companies in the time-period specified:

Research funding, oil and gas companies 17/18 - 21/22	Total
Aramco	£1,290,236.28
ВР	£4,663,506.30
Shell	£24,009,092.20
Chevron Energy Technology Company	£86,082.92
China Petrochemical Technology Company Limited	£516,067.27
China Petroleum and Chemical Corporation (SINOPEC)	£2,863,540.71
CNOOC China Limited Beijing Research Center	£148,199.59
Equinor	£2,033,546.13
Exxon Mobil	£1,240,552.47
Statoil	£363,944.09
Total E&P UK Limited	£2,561,559.22
Grand Total	£39,771,605.98

Gifts and donations, oil and gas companies 17/18 - 21/22	Total
ВР	£438,955.80
Chevron Humankind Matching Gift Program	£23,480.72
ConocoPhillips (UK) Limited	£93,800.00
Hewett Petroleum Services Limited	£465.90
Shell Global Solutions International B.V.	£636,804.69
Total	£243,582.00
Grand Total	£1,437,089.11

## 2. Research funding received from JP Morgan or Blackrock related to energy or climate research

None.

### 3. Details of investment portfolios

Information about the College endowment and holdings can be found on the <u>Endowment</u> pages of the College website.

You can read more about the Endowment's approach to Socially Responsible Investment and Environmental, Social & Governance concerns on our <u>Socially Responsible Investment Policy</u> pages.